

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16405/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2011 in RFA No. 15/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

TERRA REAL ESTATE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCETORN NIKETAN P.LTD.& ANR
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
There shall be stay of the impugned order of
the High Court.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master