

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16405/2011

TERRA REAL ESTATE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCETORN NIKETAN P.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravikant Singh,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No 1 and 2 have filed Vakalatnma. Granted
four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. I.A. For
impleadment may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber for appropriate orders.

List the matter on 15.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar