

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).16405/2011

TERRA REAL ESTATE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCETORN NIKETAN P.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey ,Adv
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,AdvFor Applicant Mr. Jayant Kumar Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Nilendu Vats, Adv.
Mr. Avdhesh Choudhary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application filed by one Mr. Harish Reddy for being impleaded in SLP (C) 16405 of 2011.

Considering the nature of the dispute, out of which this Special Leave Petition arises, in my opinion, this application of impleadment should be placed before the Court for hearing.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar