

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16405/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2011 in RFA No.15/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

TERRA REAL ESTATE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCETORN NIKETAN P.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.
List after six weeks.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master